GATEHOUSE SCHOOL
Tel: 020 8980 2978

Email:admin @gatehouseschool.co.uk B

Headteacher: Mrs Sevda Korbay MA(Ed)

Sewardstone Road
Victoria Park
London

E2 9JG

Term Dates 2020 - 2021

Autumn Term:

Tuesday 1 September - Friday 11 December 2020

INSET Day 1 Tuesday September 1

(First day back for children: Wednesday 2 September)

Half Term: Monday 19 October - Tuésdoy 27 October

*End of term: Friday 11 December - School finishes at 12 noon

Spring Term:

Monday 4 January 2021 - Friday 26 March 2021
INSET Day Monday 4 January 2021

(First Day back for children: Tuesday 5th January)
Half Term: Monday 15 February - Friday 19 February
*End of term: Friday 26 March 2021 (Full day)

Summer Term:

Monday 19 April - Friday 9 July 2021

INSET Day: Monday 19 April

(First day back for chilaren: Tuesday 20th April)
Half Term: Monday 31 May - Friday 4 June

“End of Term: Friday 9 July School - School finishes at 12 noon
(Public holidays Monday 3rd May & Monday 31st May)
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